PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lonel Jitaru	08/05/2013
Marco Antonio Davila	08/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DET International Holding Limited	
Street Address:	Scotis Center, 4th Floor	
City:	Georgetown, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13887528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5207470977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-747-0999 Email: larry@oremland.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Oremland

5055 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite C-214 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6281.113US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R Oremland
Signature:	/Lawrence R. Oremland/
Date:	08/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=correctedassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030950 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

Non Provisional Patent

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented Multiple Resonant Cells for Wireless Power Mats for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed May 6, 2013 as application serial number 12/887,528;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned has agreed to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to such US application and such invention to DET International Holding Limited, Scotis Center, 4th Floor, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman-Islands., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the aforesaid US application and invention as described in the aforesaid US application, in the United States, and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of ASSIGNOR in connection with any US patent filing based on the aforesaid US application and invention, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents to issue said US Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the US application and invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the US application and invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing of US applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR.

INVENTOR'S NAME & ADDRESS

lonel Jitaru 7820 Placita Sin Mentiras Tucson, AZ 85718

Marco Atonio Davila 4754 N. Coop Canyon Place Tucson, AZ 85750 DATE

<u>08/05/2018</u> 08/05/2013

PATENT REEL: 030950 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 08/06/2013